UNOFFICIAL COPifipmmmpgn

Doc# EBUJ628H41 Fee $23 np

RHSP FEE:$9.00 Rpar FEE: $1,0p

Prepared by and when recorded return to: EDHARD M. MooDY
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER oF D
Alex Talesnick, Esq. DATE: aaves sz o EEDS
Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP ‘@7 PM PG 1 OF 7
11 Times Square G f
T e e /

New York, New York 10036

{Space above this line for recerder’s use)

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

between

MCALLISTER PROPERTY, LL.C
MCALLISTER NURSING & REHAB, LLC
each an Ilitr015 limited liability company
s Assignor

aia

BANK LEUM1.USA
a New York banking corpo.ation
as Assignee

Dated as of: January 31, 2020

Property Address: 18200 South Cicero Avenue
: Country Club Hills, Illinois 65478

Permanent Tax Index Numbers: 28-33-403-004-0000
28-33-403-005-0000
28-33-403-007-0000
28-33-403-008-0000

28-33-403-043-0000
28-33-403-044-0000 S Z

NOTE TO RECORDING CLERK: THIS INSTRUMENT MODIFIES THAT CERTAIN
AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES, DATED AS

OF JUNE 26, 2018 AND RECORDED JUNE 28, 2018, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1817955140 S

IN THE OFFICE OF THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS, ILLINOIS. —

M
7
4

T




2003628041 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES, dated as of January 31, 2020 (this
“Amendment™), is by and among MCALLISTER PROPERTY, LLC, an Illinois limited
liability company (“McAllister Property™), MCALLISTER NURSING & REHAB, LLC, an
[llinois limited liability company (“McAllister Nursing” and together with McAllister Property,
the “Assignors™), and BANK LEUMI USA, a New York banking corporation (the “Assignee™).

VHEREAS, the Assignors and the Assignee entered into that certain Amended
and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (the “Loan Agreement”);

WHERLAS, to secure the obligations under the Original Loan Agreement, the
Assignors executed thatertain Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated
as of June 26, 2018, in favor of tise Assignee, which was recorded on June 28, 2018, as
Document No. 1817955140 in the Uifice of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, Iilinois (the
“Existing ALR”), which security 1atercst encumbers, among other things, the property legally
described on Exhibit A attached herely; and

WHEREAS, contemporaneousty irerewith, the Assignors, the Guarantors and the
Assignee are entering into a certain letter agreemert, whereby the parties are, among other
things, amending certain terms and conditions of tie’Loan Agreement and the other Loan
Documents and removing McAllister Nursing as an O%ligor and Borrower thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the faragoing recitals and the
covenants and conditions herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Asdignors and the Assignee
hereby agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shali have the meanings
ascribed to them or incorporated by reference in the Existing ALR.

2. Effective as of the date hereof, the Existing ALR is modified as follows:

(a)  McAllister Nursing is hereby released as an “Assignor” under the Existing
ALR; provided, however, that the foregoing release shall not terminate or otherwise
impair the indemnification and other provisions of the Existing ALR that are expressly
stated to survive the termination thereof.

(b)  All references to the “Loan Agreement” shall be deemed to refer to the
Loan Agreement, as the same may be amended, restated, modified, supplemented or
replaced from time to time.

(c) - Allreferences to “Loan Documents™ shall be deemed to refer to the Loan
Documents, as such term is defined in the Mortgage.



2003628041 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d)  Allreferences to the “Mortgage” shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage,
as the same may be amended, restated, modified, supplemented or replaced from time to
time,

3. The Existing ALR, as amended hereby, is and will continue to be a valid
transfer and assignment of McAllister Property’s right, title and interest in, to and under the
Leases, rents, issues, income, profits and other collateral pledged in the Existing ALR to
Assignee.

4, Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Existing ALR shall remain in
full forceand effect in all respects and the terms and provisions of the Existing ALR are hereby
ratified and <iTirmed in all respects with respect to McAllister Property. McAllister Property
agrees that the Existing ALR, as modified by this Amendment, shall continue to secure the
indebtedness, liabirtias and other obligations now evidenced by and provided for in the Loan
Agreement with the-srine priority of lien as the Existing ALR.

5. The Assignors will pay or cause to be paid any recording fees and taxes
payable in connection with thi¢ cxecution, delivery and recording of this Amendment and the fees
and expenses of the Assignee’s ccunszl in connection with the preparation, execution and
delivery hereof.

[Signature Poge Follows]



2003628041 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignors and the Assignee has caused

this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written,

STATE OF

ASSIGNORS:

MCALLISTER PROPERTY, LLC,
an [llinois limited liability company

—

Name: (i She (TN
Title: ﬂuraa&r’

MCALLISTER NURSING & REHAB, LL.C,
an Illinois limited lability company

e Y AR

Name:tl S}R TN

COUNTY OF

Title:
Htpvp s )
o ; SS.:

On this <7 day of January, 2020, before me, the vadersigned, personally

appeared _ EYSLHY ?_m%ersonally known to me or proved ro.me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed t¢ the'within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that, being informed of the contents of the instrumeni, he executed the same

in his capacity indicated therein.

Notary Public

e

_ OHicial $eal
. Maria Cristing Gregorio

.. 8wy Buplic State of Mlinois

| omiasen Expires 03132022

&IVW\\N. '

Signature Page to First Amendment (o
Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases



2003628041 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNEE:

BANK LEUMI USA,
a New York bankj corporation

Name: hils
Title: S2néa [/lce

v f for

Name: /2a47 ) S Feon
Title: £,45 Vce Msfv/eﬂ'}

Bwadm‘l'

I
state of 2/ Yo )

) ss.

COUNTY OF A8 YrpK 7 )

On thi %day of Januzry 2020, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared ﬁj YIM </} I , personaliy Known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evndghce to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that, being informed of the Cortents of the instrument, he executed the same

in his capacity indicated therein.
S
W//// -

Notary Public
" NARCELO CHOL

/ / ~ Notary Fubic, :Jllate of New York
STATE OF/[ ﬂ‘/ 5 0/KK ; . Quamrlqeoo 31 = :vr " 5;26goumy .
. o ss.:
county oF MW Jik )

My Commussuon Expire; September 25, 20 °
3{?)1 Z!i of January, 2020, before me, the undersigned, persorally
appeared C/’ i / / , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidénce to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he executed the same

in his capacity indicated therein.

N6tary Public

MARCELO C HO!
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01-CHB 153069
) Qualifiea’in New York County 2
", My Commission Expires Seplember 25, 20 ﬂ '

Signature Page to First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Assignment of Rents and Leases



2003628041 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL ONE:

LOTS 2 AND 3 IN HOMEWOOD. ESTATES (EXCEPT THE EAST TWENTY FEET
THEREOF), BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 520 FEET OF THE EAST 520 FEET AND
EXCEPT THE NORTH 165 FEET THEREOF) IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL TWC!

LOT 4 (EXCEPT THECAST TWENTY FEET THEREOF) IN HOMEWOOD ESTATES,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER (EXCEPT THE SO TH 520 FEET OF THE EAST 520 FEET AND EXCEPT THE
NORTH 165 FEET THEREOF) I’ SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIZIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

PARCEL THREE:

LOT 10 IN HOMEWOOD ESTATES BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTE520 FEET OF THE EAST 520 FEET AND
EXCEPT THE NORTH 165 FEET THEREOF) IN ScZTION 33, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIZIAN, EXCEPTING THEREFROM
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PORTION OF LOT 10: BESINNING AT THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 10; THENCE NORTH ALONCGTHE EAST LINE OF SAID
LOT 10 A DISTANCE OF 1.59 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE sSOUTHWESTERLY ALONG
A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 90.014 FEET TO A POINT O’ THE SOQUTH LINE
OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID.LOT 10 A -
DISTANCE OF 90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL FOUR:

LOT 11 IN HOMEWOOD ESTATES BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST Y4 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 520 FEET OF THE EAST 520 FEET AND
EXCEPT THE NORTH 165 FEET THEREOF) AND (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF
TAKEN FOR STREET PURPOSES IN CASE 70L11480), IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL FIVE:

THAT PART OF VACATED LAVERGNE AVENUE LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING
LOTS 2, 3,4 AND 11 IN HOMEWOOD ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH .52Q FEET OF THE EAST 520 FEET
AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 165 FEET THEREOF) OF SECTION 33:, TOWNSHIP 36



2003628041 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
[LLINOIS.

PINS: 28-33-403-004-0000, 28-33-403-005-0000, 28-33-403-007-0000, 28-33-403-008-0000,
28-33-403-043-0000, 28-33-403-044-0000

Common Address: 18200 South Cicero Avenue, Country Club Hills, IL 60478



